



RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's Food Services, Inc. ("Maschio's") have received various requests from parents and other interested parties relative to both the ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food ingredients. Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents/guardians who are concerned about their child's medical condition and the role that diet and nutrition plays.

We are pleased to assist inquiring parties to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limitations on the responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio's guidelines that may be helpful.

- Maschio's does not independently perform ingredient testing for the products we prepare and serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio's and your child's school district.
- Maschio's is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that information or even suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or school district representatives.
- Maschio's representatives are unable to provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any existing medical condition. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child's physician or other healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's Food Services, Inc., remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your child(ren) and we look forward to continuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe.



GARN



7 gram Texas Pete Hot Sauce

Brand name:	Texas Pete
Category:	Sauces/Spreads/Dips/Condiments
UPC:	00075500003479
MFG Item Number:	1.00347, 90
GTIN:	00075500003479

Target market: United States

Language: EN

Identification

Information Provider GLN:	0075500000003
Information Provider Name:	TW GARNER FOOD COMPANY
Brand Owner GLN:	0075500000003
Brand Owner Name:	TW GARNER FOOD COMPANY
Manufacturer GLN:	0075500000003
Manufacturer Name:	TW Garner Food Company
Product type:	EA
Is base unit:	True
Is consumer unit:	True
Is dispatch unit:	True
Is invoice unit:	True
Is orderable unit:	True
Is variable weight item:	False
Country of origin:	US

Description

Gtin name:	500/7 gram Texas Pete Hot Sauce
Short description:	500/7 gram Hot Sauce
Functional name:	500/7 gram Texas Pete Hot Sauce
Product description:	7 gram Texas Pete Hot Sauce
Additional description:	500/7gram TPHS
Preparation type:	READY_TO_EAT
Preparation instruction:	NA
Serving suggestion:	NA

Packaging and shipping

Effective date:	10/10/2018 12:00:00 AM
Last modified date:	12/29/2020 2:11:51 PM
Publication date:	12/29/2020 3:05:30 PM
Start availability date:	3/3/2016 12:00:00 AM

Minimum trade item lifespan from arrival:	204
Minimum trade item lifespan from production:	240
Hi:	6
Non GTIN pallet hi:	6
Ti:	24
Non GTIN pallet ti:	22
Number of items per pallet:	132
Depth:	10.4in
Height:	6.56in
Width:	7.38in
Volume:	503.49cu in
Gross weight:	8.79lb
Net weight:	7.72lb
Total units per case:	500
Storage handling temp max:	95F
Storage handling temp min:	33F

Allergens and Diet

Crustaceans and their derivates:	FREE_FROM
Eggs and their derivates:	FREE_FROM
Fish and their derivates:	FREE_FROM
Milk and it's derivates:	FREE_FROM
Nuts and their derivates:	FREE_FROM
Peanuts and their derivates:	FREE_FROM
Sesame Seeds and their derivates:	FREE_FROM
Cereals containing gluten and their derivates:	FREE_FROM
Soybeans and their derivates:	MAY_CONTAIN
Mustard and it's derivates:	MAY_CONTAIN
Molluscs and their derivates:	FREE_FROM
Wheat and it's derivates:	FREE_FROM
other gluten containing grain and gluten containing grain products:	FREE_FROM
barley and barley products (glutencontaining grain):	FREE_FROM
kamut and kamut products (glutencontaining grain):	FREE_FROM
oat and oat products (gluten containing grain):	FREE_FROM
spelt and spelt products (gluten containing grain):	FREE_FROM
lactose:	FREE_FROM
almond and almond products:	FREE_FROM
cashew and cashew products:	FREE_FROM
hazelnut and hazelnut products:	FREE_FROM
macadamia nut and macadamia nut products:	FREE_FROM
pecan nut and pecan nut products:	FREE_FROM
queensland nut and queensland nut:	FREE_FROM
brazil nut and brazil nut products:	FREE_FROM
pistachio and pistachio products:	FREE_FROM
walnut and walnut products:	FREE_FROM





MADE OF PEPPERS, VINEGAR, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, AND BENZOATE OF SODA (TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS AND FLAVOR).

Nutrition Facts		Amount Per Serving	% Daily Value*
Serving Size 0.25 oz. (7g) 1 Packet		Total Fat	0g 0%
Servings Per Case About 500		Trans Fat	0g
Calories 0		Sodium	125mg 5%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.		Total Carb.	0g 0%
		Protein	0g
		Vitamin A	0% • Vitamin C 2%